JCCCAT (7) 789-912 (1994)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 7
1994

CONTENTS

Fusao Kido, Kazuo Yamaji, Subhash C. Sinha,
the late Akira Yoshikoshi, Michiharu Kato

Hong Xie, David A. Lee, Mathias O. Senge, Kevin
M. Smith

Paul F. Heelis, Barry J. Parsons

Devinder Mahajan, Atsushi Kobayashi, Nandita
Gupta

Kiyotomi Kaneda, Shinji Ueno, Toshinobu
Imanaka

Shin Serizawa, Irina Gabrielova, Toshiyuki
Fujimoto, Takafumi Shido, Masaru Ichikawa

Mathias Brust, Merryl Walker, Donald Bethell,
David J. Schiffrin, Robin Whyman

Carlos A. Pittol, Stanley M. Roberts, Peter W.
Sutton, Julian O. Williams

R. Alan Aitken, Martin J. Drysdale, Bruce M.
Ryan

Peter J. Dobson, H. Allen O. Hill, Peter A. Leigh,
Shyamalava Mazumdar, Alex Y. Safranov

Simon M. Clark, John S. O. Evans, Dermot
O’Hare, Chris J. Nuttall, Heng-Vee Wong

Fey-Long Wang, Lisa Yu, Wen-Shiuh Lee, Wei-
Fang Yang

Zhongzhi Wu, Xigen Zhou, Wei Zhang, Zheng Xu,
Xiaozeng You, Xiaoying Huang

Fiona Barclay, Ewan Chrystal, David Gani

Jonas Hellberg, Mikael Moge, Dagmar Bauer,
Jost-Ulrich von Schiitz

Patrick J. Murphy, Harri Lloyd Williams

Xiaoguang Yang, Daniel D. Doxsee, Thomas B.
Rauchfuss, Scott R. Wilson

Rachel A. Hobson, Paul Mulvaney, Franz Grieser
Geoff King, Simon J. Higgins

Hélene Pellissier, Maurice Santelli

Maxwell J. Gunter, Martin R. Johnston
Teddy Ercegovic, Géran Magnusson
Masahiro Terada, Koichi Mikami

789

791

793

795

797

799

801

803

805

807

809

811

813

815

817

819
821

823
825

827

829
831
833

Steric Control Based on Alkyl Substituents in the [2,3]Sigmatropic Rearrangement
of Nine-membered Allylsulfonium Ylides. A New Entry to the Stereoselective
Synthesis of Elemane-type Sesquiterpenoids

Syntheses, Structure, Properties and Chemistry of 1,1-Di(pyrrolyl)ethenes

One-electron Reduction of 1,5-Dihydroflavins in Aqueous Solution: a Pulse
Radiolysis Study

Fischer-Tropsch Synthesis catalysed by Ultrafine Particles of Iron: Cessation of
Water-Gas Shift Activity

Heterogeneous Baeyer-Villiger Oxidation of Ketones using an Oxidant consisting
of Molecular Oxygen and Aldehydes in the Presence of Hydrotalcite Catalysts

Catalytic Behaviour of Alkali-metal Fullerides, C¢gMg and CyoMg (M = Cs,K,Na),
in Hy-D, Exchange and Olefin Hydrogenation

Synthesis of Thiol-derivatised Gold Nanoparticles in a Two-phase Liquid-Liquid
System

Reaction of Diphenylketene with some Cyclohexa-3,5-diene-1,2-cis-diol
Derivatives: Conversion of Chlorobenzene into Optically Active 2-Oxabicyclo-
[2.2.2]octen-3-one

Flash Vacuum Pyrolysis of Alkoxycarbonyl/Sulfiny! Stabilised Phosphorus Ylides:
Generation and Intramolecular Insertion of Alkoxycarbonyl(sulfenyl)carbenes

Adenosine Triphosphate Synthesis Using an Electrochemically-driven Proton
Pump

Real-time in situ X-Ray Diffraction of Intercalation Reactions

Catalytic Synthesis of 2,6-Dimethylphenol from Methanol and Cyclohexanone over
Titanium Oxide-supported Vanadium Oxide Catalysts

A Novel Bonding Mode of Oximato Ligand to a Metal; Synthesis and X-Ray Crystal
Structure of Bis[acetoximatobis(cyclopentadienyl)gadolinium] [{(CsHs),Gd(u-n2-
ONCMe;)};]

Synthesis of L-O-Phosphohomoserine and its C-3 Chirally Deuteriated
Isotopomers: Probes for the Pyridoxal Phosphate Dependent Threonine Synthase
Reaction

Bis(dihydro-1,4-oxathiino)tetrathiafulvalene, a New Donor for Cation Radical
Saits

Synthesis of a Pentacyclic Model of Ptilomycalin A

An Extended Nickel Dithiolene Complex: Molecular Electronic Materials Based on
Planar Bimetallic Subunits

Formation of Q-state CdS Colloids using Ultrasound

Novel Substituted Poly(benzo[c]thiophenes); Controlling the n- and p-Doping
Potentials

A One-step Control of Four Stereogenic Centres during the Sakurai Reaction of
1,8-Bis(trimethylsilyl)octa-2,6-diene (BISTRO) to «,B-Enones

Porphyrin [2]Catenanes—Dynamic Control through Protonation
A New N-Acetylneuraminic Acid Donor for Highly Stereoselective «-Sialylation

Binaphthol-derived Titanium p-Oxo Complex: a New Type of Asymmetric Catalyst
for Carbonyl-ene Reaction with Glyoxylate



Annemarie Wolleb-Gygi, Tamis Darbre, Vuk
Siljegovic, Reinhart Keese

Anthony G. M. Barrett, David J. Rys

Nicholas J. Crowther, Donald Eagland

Shin’ichi Nakatsuji, Yoshiki Amano, Haruki
Kawamura, Hiroyuki Anzai

José Barluenga, Fernando Aznar, Alfredo Martin,

Sofia Barluenga, Santiago Garcia-Granda,
Armando A. Paneque-Quevedo

Ruth C. Borner, Richard F. W. Jackson

Thérése Arliguie, Monique Lance, Martine
Nierlich, Julien Vigner, Michel Ephritikhine

Peter L. Roach, Jack E. Baldwin, Robin T. Aplin,
Carol V. Robinson, Christopher J. Schofield

Graham G. Almond, Robin K. Harris, Peter
Graham

Rudolf Dilling, Michael Beyermann, Jiirgen
Haenel, Frank Kernchen, Eberhard Krause, Peter
Franke, Michael Brudel, Michael Bienert

Akira Arase, Masayuki Hoshi, Tuneharu Yamaki,
Hirohumi Nakanishi

Randolph P, Thummel, Chi-Ying Hung, Thomas
Hopfner, Jon Russel

Daniel Touchard, Christophe Morice, Victorio
Cadierno, Pierre Haquette, Loic Toupet, Pierre H.
Dixneuf

Keng-Yu Shih, Phillip E. Fanwick, Richard A.
Walton

Nagavelli P. Reddy, Anna M. Masdeu, Bassam El
Ali, Howard Alper

José Barluenga, Miguel Ferrero, Elvira Peldez-
Arango, Fernando Lépez-Ortiz, Francisco
Palacios

Catherine Batiot, Sylvette Brunet, Joél Barrauit,
Michel Blanchard

Akira Mori, Nobuo Kato, Hitoshi Takeshita,
Yoichi Kurahashi, Masahito Ito

Steven M. Bishop, Mark Malone, David Phillips,
Anthony W. Parker, Martin C. R. Symons
Yoshihito Kunugi, Kiyomi Nigorikawa, Yutaka
Harima, Kazuo Yamashita

Hans J. Breunig, Michael Denker, Klaus H. Ebert
Hiroyuki Higuchi, Shiro Kondo, Yuichi Watanabe,
Jiiro Ojima, Gaku Yamamoto

A. De Nicola, C. Einhorn, J. Einhorn, J. L. Luche

Carla Bazzicalupi, Andrea Bencini, Antonio
Bianchi, Vieri Fusi, Piero Paoletti, Barbara
Valtancoli

Kjell Undheim, Lorenzo Williams

Graham H. Maunder, Andrea Sella, Derek A.
Tocher

Musa S. Shongwe, Masahiro Mikuriya, Eric W.
Ainscough, Andrew M. Brodie

Apiwat Baramee, Patchanee Charoenying,
Shuleewan Rajviroongit, Chachanat
Thebtaranonth, Yodhathai Thebtaranonth
Dalia Freeman, Felix Frolow, Evgeny Kapinus,
David Lavie, Gad Lavie, Dan Meruelo, Yehuda
Mazur

Yasushi Umemura, Yoshitaka Minai, Noboru
Koga, Takeshi Tominaga

Umberto Piarulli, Carlo Floriani, Angiola Chiesi-
Villa, Corrado Rizzoli

Marino Cavazza, Francesco Pietra

835

837

839
841

843

845

847

849

851

853

855

857

859

861

863

865

867

869

871

873

875
877

879

881

883

885

887

889

891

893

895

J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1994

The Importance of Peripheral Association for Vitamin B, catalysed
Methylmalonyl-Succinyl-Rearrangement

Radical Substitution of 2-Deoxy-2-Iodo Pyranosides using 2,2,6,6-
Tetramethylpiperidinoxy (TEMPO) Free Radical

Aqueous Solutions of Polypropylene Oxide: Unusual Solution Behaviour
Preparation of Methyl Chalcogenated Derivatives of 1,4,5,8-Tetrathiatetralin

First [4 + 2] Cycloaddition Reaction between Vinyl Fischer Type Carbene
Complexes and Chiral 2-Amino-1,3-dienes

A Flexible and Rational Synthesis of Substituted Triphenylenes by Palladium-
catalysed Cross-coupling of Arylzinc Halides

Inverse Cycloheptatrienyl Sandwich Complexes. Crystal Structure of [U(BH,),-
(OC,Hg)s][(BH4)3U (u-n7,m7-CyH7)U(BH,);]

Peptide Mapping of the Active Site of Bacillus cereus f-lactamase I by the Use of
High Pressure Liquid Chromatography Coupled to Electrospray Ionisation Mass
Spectrometry

A Study of the Layered Alkali Metal Silicate, Magadiite, by One- and Two-
Dimensional 'H and 29Si NMR Spectroscopy

Piperidine-mediated Side Product Formation for Asp(OBu')-containing Peptides

Lithium Borohydride-catalysed Selective Reduction of Carbonyl Group of
Conjugated and Unconjugated Alkenones with Borane in Tetrahydrofuran

Fluorescence Quenching in 2-(2'-Pyridyl)indoles as a Direct Probe of Host-Guest
Binding in Hydrogen-bonded Complexes

Novel Allenylidene Alkynyl and Ammonia Alkynyl Metal Complexes via Selective
Synthesis of Mono- and Bis-Alkynyl Ruthenium(ir) Complexes; Crystal Structure of
trans-[Ru(NH;)(C=CPh)(Ph,PCH,CH,PPh,),]PF¢

The Isolation and Characterization of a New Class of Mixed-valence Dirhenium
Alkylidyne Complexes

Palladium Complex-Potassium Carbonate-catalysed Reductive Carbonylation of
Mono- and Di-nitroaromatic Compounds

A New Domino Synthesis of Polyfunctionalized Pentasubstituted Pyridines

Catalytic Liquid-phase Fluorination of Tetrachlorethene (PCE) with Titanium
Antimony Mixed Halides

X-Ray-induced Retro [2+2] Cycloaddition of a syn-Tricyclo[4.2.0.02-5]octane
Derivative to a cis, cis-Cycloocta-1,5-diene Derivative within a Single Crystal Lattice

Singlet Oxygen Sensitisation by Excited State DNA

A Selective Organic Vapour Sensor based on Simultaneous Measurements of
Changes of Mass and Resistance of a Poly(pyrrole) Thin Film

Crystal Structure of Me;Sb'SbL,Me, an Adduct with a Short Dative Sb—-Sb Bond
Formation of a Paratropic, Dicationic 24n-Electron System in D,SO,

Intramolecular Alkylation of Carboxylic Acids: Application to the Synthesis of
Boc-Protected Cyclic Amino Acids

[Zn,(p-OH),)2+ Cluster Assembly inside a New Macrobicyclic Ditopic Receptor

a-Alkylation of Amines via a 1,5-Hydrogen Shift

Synthesis and Molecular Structures of a Redox-related Pair of Lanthanide
Complexes

Molecular Structure of [Mn!!lL,]- [H,L = N-(3,5-Dichloro-2-hydroxybenzyl)-
glycine]: Evidence for a Pseudo-Jahn-Teller Compression

Flash Vacuum Pyrolysis of Cyclopropene—Anthracene Adducts

Acidic Properties of Hypericin and its Octahydroxy Analogue in the Ground and
Excited States

Spin-crossover of Tris{2-(aminomethyl)pyridineliron(ir) Ion in Y-Zeolite

The Four-electron Oxidation of meso-Octaethylporphyrinogen via a Metal-
mediated Dealkylation Process: Formation of [RuL(PhCN),] [H,L = 5,15-
dihydro-5,5,10,15,15,20-hexaethylporphyrin]

Re-functionalisation of a-Substituted Isocolchicides via Nucleophilic Tele-
substitution



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1994

Katsuhiko Ono, Shoji Tanaka, Kenichi Imaeda,
Yoshiro Yamashita

Noritaka Chida, Kohji Sugihara, Seiichiro Ogawa
N. Balu, Sujata V. Bhat

Kazuki Sada, Takuya Kitamura, Mikiji Miyata

Katsura Mochizuki, Frank Kesting, Thomas
Weyhermiiller, Karl Wieghardt, Christian
Butzlaff, Alfred X. Trautwein

899

901

903

905

909

Preparation and Properties of 7-(1,3-Dithiol-2-ylidene)-4-methyl-4,7-dihydro-
[1,2,5]thiadiazolo[3,4-b]pyridines: Novel Donor Molecules containing a 1,2,5-
Thiadiazole Unit

Chiral Synthesis of (—)-Mesembranol Starting from p-Glucose

Synthesis of Substituted Dioxabicyclo[n.2.1]alkanes through Palladium Catalysed
Oxidative Cyclisation

Inclusion Phenomena of Glycine-conjugated Bile Acids and the Crystal Structure of
1:1 Complex of Glycodeoxycholic acid and Tetrahydrofuran

Synthesis, Molecular and Electronic Structure of Complexes [LNaM!VNaL]
[M=Ru,Os; H;L = 1,4,7-tris(4-tert-butyl-2-mercaptobenzyl)-1,4,7-
triazacyclononane]

iii



AUTHOR INDEX

Ainscough, Eric W., 887
Aitken, R. Alan, 805
Ali, Bassam El, 863
Almond, Graham G., 851
Alper, Howard, 863
Amano, Yoshiki, 841
Anzai, Hiroyuki, 841
Aplin, Robin T., 849
Arase, Akira, 855
Arliguie, Thérése, 847
Aznar, Fernando, 843
Baldwin, Jack E., 849
Balu, N., 903

Baramee, Apiwat, 889
Barclay, Fiona, 815
Barluenga, José, 843, 865
Barluenga, Sofia, 843
Barrault, Joél, 867
Barrett, Anthony G. M., 837
Batiot, Catherine, 867
Bauer, Dagmar, 817
Bazzicalupi, Carla, 881
Bencini, Andrea, 881
Bethell, Donald, 801
Beyermann, Michael, 853
Bhat, Sujata V., 903
Bianchi, Antonio, 881
Bienert, Michael, 853
Bishop, Steven M., 871
Blanchard, Michel, 867
Borner, Ruth C., 845
Breunig, Hans J., 875
Brodie, Andrew M., 887
Brudel, Michael, 853
Brunet, Sylvette, 867
Brust, Mathias, 801
Butzlaff, Christian, 909
Cadierno, Victorio, 859
Cavazza, Marino, 897
Charoenying, Patchanee, 839
Chida, Noritaka, 901
Chiesi-Villa, Angiola, 895
Chrystal, Ewan, 815
Clark, Simon M., 809
Crowther; Nicholas J., 839
Darbre, Tamis, 835

De Nicola, A., 879
Denker, Michael, 875
Dixneuf, Pierre H., 859
Dobson, Peter J., 807
Délling, Rudolf, 853
Doxsee, Daniel D., 821
Drysdale, Martin J., 805
Eagland, Donald, 839
Ebert, Klaus H., 875
Einhorn, C., 879
Einhorn, J., 879
Ephritikhine, Michel, 847
Ercegovic, Teddy, 831
Evans, John S. O., 809

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1994

Fanwick, Phillip E., 861
Ferrero, Miguel, 865
Floriani, Carlo, 895
Franke, Peter, 853
Freeman, Dalia, 891
Frolow, Felix, 891
Fujimoto, Toshiyuki, 799
Fusi, Vieri, 881
Gabrielova, Irina, 799
Gani, David, 815
Garcia-Granda, Santiago, 843
Graham, Peter, 851
Grieser, Franz, 823
Gunter, Maxwell J., 829
Gupta, Nandita, 795
Haenel, Jiirgen, 853
Haquette, Pierre, 859
Harima, Yutaka, 873
Harris, Robin K., 851
Heelis, Paul F., 793
Hellberg, Jonas, 817
Higgins, Simon J., 825
Higuchi, Hiroyuki, 877
Hill, H. Allen O., 807
Hobson, Rachel A., 823
Hopfner, Thomas, 857
Hoshi, Masayuki, 855
Huang, Xiaoying, 813
Hung, Chi-Ying, 857
Ichikawa, Masaru, 799
Imaeda, Kenichi, 899
Imanaka, Toshinobu, 797
Ito, Masahito, 869
Jackson, Richard F. W., 845
Johnston, Martin R., 829
Kaneda, Kiyotomi, 797
Kapinus, Evgeny, 891
Kato, Michiharu, 789
Kato, Nobuo, 869
Kawamura, Haruki, 841
Keese, Reinhart, 835
Kernchen, Frank, 853
Kesting, Frank, 909
Kido, Fusao, 789

King, Geoff, 825
Kitamura, Takuya, 905
Kobayashi, Atsushi, 795
Koga, Noboru, 893
Kondo, Shiro, 877
Krause, Eberhard, 853
Kunugi, Yoshihito, 873
Kurahashi, Yoichi, 869
Lance, Monique, 847
Lavie, David, 891

Lavie, Gad, 891

Lee, David A., 791

Lee, Wen-Shiuh, 811
Leigh, Peter A., 807
Lépez-Ortiz, Fernando, 865
Luche, J. L., 879

v

J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1994

Magnusson, Goran, 831
Mahajan, Devinder, 795
Malone, Mark, 871
Martin, Alfredo, 843
Masdeu, Anna M., 863
Maunder, Graham H., 835
Mazumdar, Shyamalava, 807
Mazur, Yehuda, 891
Meruelo, Dan, 891
Mikami, Koichi, 833
Mikuriya, Masahiro, 887
Minai, Yoshitaka, 893
Miyata, Mikiji, 905
Mochizuki, Katsura, 909
Moge, Mikael, 817
Mori, Akira, 869
Morice, Christophe, 859
Mulvaney, Paul, 823
Murphy, Patrick J., 819
Nakanishi, Hirohumi, 855
Nakatsuji, Shin’ichi, 841
Nierlich, Martine, 847
Nigorikawa, Kiyomi, 873
Nuttall, Chris J., 809
Ogawa, Seiichiro, 901
O’Hare, Dermot, 809
Ojima, Juro, 877
Ono. Katsuhiko, 899
Palacios, Francisco, 865
Paneque-Quevedo, Armando
A., 843
Paoletti, Piero, 881
Parker, Anthony W, 871
Parsons, Barry J., 793
Peldez-Arango, Elvira, 865
Pellissier, Hélene, 827
Phillips, David, 871
Piarulli, Umberto, 895
Pietra, Francesco, 897
Pittol, Carlos A., 803
Rajviroongit, Shuleewan, 889
Rauchfuss, Thomas B., 821
Reddy. Nagavelli P., 863
Rizzoli, Corrado, 895
Roach, Peter L., 849
Roberts, Stanley M., 803
Robinson, Carol V., 849
Russel, Jon, 857
Ryan, Bruce M., 805
Rys, David J., 837
Sada, Kazuki, 905
Safranov, Alex Y., 807
Santelli, Maurice, 827
Schiffrin, David J., 801
Schofield, Christopher J., 849
Sella, Andrea, 885
Senge. Mathias O., 791
Serizawa, Shin, 799
Shido, Takafumi, 799
Shih, Keng-Yu. 861

Shongwe, Musa S., 887
Siljegovic, Vuk, 835
Sinha, Subhash C., 789
Smith, Kevin M., 791
Sugihara, Kohji, 901
Sutton, Peter W., 803
Symons, Martin C. R., 871
Takeshita, Hitoshi, 869
Tanaka, Shoji, 899
Terada, Masahiro, 833
Thebtaranonth, Chachanat,
889
Thebtaranonth, Yodhathai,
889
Thummel, Randolph P., 857
Tocher, Derek A., 885
Tominaga, Takeshi, 893
Touchard, Daniel, 859
Toupet, Loic, 859
Trautwein, Alfred X., 909
Ueno, Shinji, 797
Umemura, Yasushi, 893
Undheim, Kjell, 883
Valtancoli, Barbara, 881
Vigner, Julien, 847
von Schiitz, Jost-Ulrich, 817
Walker, Merryl, 801
Walton, Richard A., 861
Wang, Fey-Long, 811
Watanabe, Yuichi, 877
Weyhermiiller, Thomas, 909
Whyman, Robin, 801
Wieghardt, Karl, 909
Williams, Harri Lloyd, 819
Williams, Julian O., 803
Williams, Lorenzo, 883
Wilson, Scott R., 821
Wolleb-Gygi, Annemarie, 835
Wong, Heng-Vee, 809
Wu, Zhongzhi, 813
Xie, Hong, 791
Xu, Zheng, 813
Yamaji, Kazuo, 789
Yamaki, Tuneharu, 855
Yamamoto, Gaku, 877
Yamashita, Kazuo, 873
Yamashita, Yoshiro, 899
Yang, Wei-Fang, 811
Yang, Xiaoguang, 821
Yoshikoshi, the late Akira, 789
You, Xiaozeng, 813
Yu, Lisa, 811
Zhang, Wei, 813
Zhou, Xigen, 813





